


RECOMMEN™ * ""ON

Approval by the poard of Education of Resolution No. 1415-0112 Approval of icreased Construction
Budget Expenditure and Amendment of Facilities Lease to the Lease Back Agreement Pertaining to the La
Escuelita Educatic~ “enter New Construction roject #07047 ( roject”) in the amount of $1,500,000.00,
increasing the Guaranteed Project Cost (GPC), from $89,500,000.00 to $91,000,000.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution No. 1415-0112 Approval of Increased Construction Budget xpenditure and Amendment of
Facilities Lease to the Lease Back Agreement Pertaining to the La_Escuelita E*-~=*-~ “~~*3r New
Construction Project #07047 (“Project”) in the amount of $1,500,000.00, increasing the Guaranteed Project
Cost (GPC), from $89,500,000.00 to $91,000,000.

| Project [ ect
hr : ~7___, - A |\ U R

ure

La Escuelita
Educational Center

wvieasure J ‘ uru4 s DOY,OUULUUU.UY|  D1,JUU,UUu0.uu] DY 1,uuu,uul.00












